KYOCERA
Timing Devices
Resonators     Crystals     Oscillators
1
Table of Contents
CERAMIC RESONATORS
General Description .................................................................................................. 2-7
KBR -Y Series - Surface Mountable — fo: 380 to 1050 kHz ..................................... 8-9

0.2
(.008)
HOW TO ORDER
KBR - 4.00  MSA  TR
1    2      3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Bulk Resonator)
2 Oscillation frequency (MHz)
3 Resonator type:
MS = 2.00 to 3.57 MHz
MSA = 3.58 to 8.00 MHz (Water resistant)
MSB = 3.58 to 6.00 MHz ("No-Clean" Process only)
M = 6.01 to 13.00 MHz
4 Packaging:
TR = Tape and reel
= Bulk
DIMENSIONS
Fig. A Fig. B Fig. C Fig. D
20
Tape & Reel Packaging
MHz Ceramic Resonators
HOW TO ORDER
KBR -                    TR
1 2 3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Bulk Resonator)
2 Oscillation frequency (MHz)
3 Resonator type = M/MS/MSA/MSB/MY/MKC/MKD
4 Packaging:
TR = Tape and reel
TF = Ammo pack
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
• 2000 pieces per reel
• Min. of 3 open positions at the
beginning and end of tape
AMMO PACK
• 2000 pieces per package
• A minimum of 38.1mm or three
positions shall be open at beginning
and end of tape
• Each fold shall be 317.35mm in
length or the equivalent of twenty-five
positions
unit: mm
* Varies per actual part dimensions, see pages 17 and 18.
Ø360
Ø30
52mm
44mm
REEL DIMENSIONS AMMO PACK DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
6.
0M